3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER K | ECR-18-005656 14APR2018 | TB | JDG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 18008371 s w7 1)
M ECR-18-018559 10DEC2018 | KH L/
2151080~ 1 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL N | ECR-22-152289 13sep2022 | FZ | TE
2151080-72 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151080-1 M TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151080-2 N TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151080-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 1.57 mm [.062] F
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 | - 119641 "TED CAM. ALR FEED 548
TERMINAL NAME: M SIZE DYNAMIC D-3 TAB CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: HD3 SERIES CRIMP-IN TYPE CONTACT,6M TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D3000 SERIES FMLB CONTACTS, M -] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -l 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
3.80-4.80 189 IN] 1.20-2.60 mm [.047-.102 INJ 3.80-4.80 189 IN] 1.20-2.60 mm [.047-.102 INJ 3.80-4.80 189 IN] 1.20-2.60 mm [.047-.102 IN] 3\~ | | ! ! 21190831 RETAINER, [NSULATION DTAL 12472
TERMINAL (A)114-5148 : - TERMINAL 114-78024 : : TERMINAL 114-78030 : : o R R R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPL I CAT ON APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - | - 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTFTICATION - - i - 1 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIEDZCL TERMINALS APPLIEDzﬁg TERMINALS APPLIED Zl — w w w 180262 TWASHER FLAT. REG W I
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N- | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
(A) 175285-7 (A) 175285-3 (A) 175285-5 (A) 175285-6 2316815-2 - - - 22981072 - - - - | | | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
(A) 5-175285-2 (A) 5-175285-3 (A) 5-175285-5 (A) 175195-7 B | | | D8AA90] - | POST, LOCKING 198
(A) 1-175195-2 (A) 175195-3 (A) 1-175195-3 (A) 1-175195-5 B | | | 155888- 5 SPACER, CRIMPER T8>
(A) 5-175195-7 (A) 6-175195-7 (A) 5-1175195-3 (A) 6-175195-3 _ | | | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
(A) 6-175195-5 (A) 175195-4 (A) 1-175195-4 (A) 2-175195-4 T 1 1 1 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
(A) 3-175195-4 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 4 - ? ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
STZE rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
20 AWG OR 0 50mm2 11 20+7-0 05 [ 0474/~ 002] 5 2 - | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
24 AWG OR 0 20mm? 1 04+/-0 05 [ 041+/- 002] 7.0 %WARNING - 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
- ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B B T 110 K S AL UL U SRS
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N N R B s11242 5 15UNPEn Mowbowi : 5]
N e comennen <ame panre SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T T 6907552 [ SPACER. TONKER 50
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
ZlRUU%WSWWUU)wsmmeNswﬁrchmMum,wamMMWAm PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS _ | 1 2119652- | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. i RN 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | W W 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE .. | | | RLEREES A ML oF ATLANTE 144
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ | W W 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
Zﬁl e INAL LB AT 1S RECOMMENDED -2l 2 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
" -l 2| 2| 2| 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. RN 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE |24
- | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
- | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- | | | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
gfg - | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
- | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
- | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
NI | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 | 2 | | 4-1333202-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION | 8
- | | | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 1 5
- | | | 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | 2 | 2 | | 9-2119582-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
zﬁl | 2 | 2 | | 3-456403-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I R ey, SRR S TR EokTab e VL BEE G ST o 28FEB20TT — TE Connectivid
CHEK.i?EN c8FEB2OT = TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seozs
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 28FEB201 1T |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SHR iy T Ocsar 5181 s
| PLC + App\\C(ﬁOf
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @gé% EEE % ArTLICATION ST SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T o T A 1| 00778 (@22 151 080 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVN

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

11—
"’?m’-ﬁ@\} o o~

REF el 5405

IR

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

O
SEE DETAIL A
<

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

43 il B REF
44.6140.05

DETATL A |
1
RAM SET-UP
e | [TEM 30 LOCATED AT
CA [ REAR HOLES

l REF
1 vi ‘ ]

P

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

| o cOrEBenl | —> TE Connectivit
C.CHEN —> y
CHSK ‘1 28FEB201 1 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CEFEB201 1 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 *
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES TS A 1| 00119 [@=2151080
AIR FEED : : - - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OFA REVN

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151080-1 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151080-2 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151080-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: M SIZE DYNAMIC D-3 TAB CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: HD3 SERIES CRIMP-IN TYPE CONTACT . M TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D3000 SERIES FMLB CONTACTS . M R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;Lf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH i::;Lf— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 : 1 1 iwlzgiil EE;AIEii’HéNEiéA&éOE Zlét éjj?
3.80-4.80 [.150-.189 INJ B1.20-2.60 mm [.047- 102 IN] 3.80-4.80 [.150-.189 IN] B1.20-2.60 mm [.047-.102 IN] 3.80-4.80 [.150-.189 INJ @1.20-2.60 mm [.047-.102 IN] N > T19580-1  IMECHANICAL FEED ASSEVBLY 530
TERMINAL (A)114-5148 - - TERMINAL 114-78024 - - TERMINAL 114-78030 - - ) | i} 5844940- ] AR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATION APPLICATION APPLICATION " REFIRET 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - ’
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TERMINALS APPLIED /A "0 [ 1| 2166083-8  [SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL L c168083-9  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 20 145
(A) 175285-2 (A) 175285-3 (A) 175285-5 (A) 175285-6 2316815-2 - - - 2298107-2 - - - | - | ol I ¢119693-¢ |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
(A) 5-115285-2 (A) 5-115285-3 (A) 5-115285-5 (A) 175195-2 S 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
(A) 1-175195-2 (A) 175195-3 (A) 1-175195-3 (A) 1-175195-5 -] W 1803516~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, S PACIFIC 14C
(A) 5-175195-7 (A) 6-175195-7 (A) 5-175195-3 (A) 6-175195-3 - W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(A) 6-175195-5 (A) 175195-4 (A) 1-175195-4 (A) 2-175195-4 N - | | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 3-175195-4 - ] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
7 - | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.4 - w w 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
22 AWG OR 0.30mm2 |1 . 114/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 6.7 - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 1.04+4/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 7.0 - 2 ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
E!!ﬂ FWARNING - | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, Rng, M3 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T i 811240-5 SUMPER. HOLD DOWN 5
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - ] 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
ZLRmmwmmosmmzmwm SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO i B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1?& THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - { l f;;g:g;l EEED Eﬁ!@ ngéEfag o j?
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - : , 1o
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - ] 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. S I c019583-5  |SCR, BHSC, HoHy (M4 # 20) 32
- | 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. | | 13209c8-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
- | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - ] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ | ! c119033-3 |SIRIPPER, SIDE FELD 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | - 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR I3
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
- | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR I
N | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 4-1333202-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
‘N | | 9-2119582-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁx | | | 3-456403-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZBFERZ0T] — TE Comect v
C.CHEN G Y
CHg ‘] 28FEB201 1 O ig/;{éggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ¢8FEB201 1 | NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @@(%EEE . )
. . ANGLES . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e o T A 1| 00779 [©=2151080 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R N

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—0.5+0.5

‘H!i:
[ T

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

4& REF
35.58@0.05
]
DETAIL A —
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

— ‘E’%F
e =2 i

I[N

[T 1

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@ﬂ < R RS M T St Csiat G el OW 22;2;2” (—)TE TE Connectivity
CHEK _— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APS\/[;><I 28FEB201 1T |NAME ‘
- mm _LCRUZ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e E Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lTontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @@mg S
MATER AL AF’\\Iﬁ\LSEHS ) = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @EZ 1 5 1 080
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REVN

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



